PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tony KLINK	01/26/2010
Jane BEEBE	01/25/2010
David LASKY	01/25/2010
Karen KLEMAN-LEYER	01/26/2010
Richard SOMBERG	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11485957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-268-8396

Email: docketing@intellevate.com

Correspondent Name: Life Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 449.1 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Foster

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0068 H \$40.00 11

501091057

Total Attachments: 15 source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page1.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page2.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page3.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page4.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page5.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page6.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page7.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page8.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page9.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page10.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page11.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page12.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page13.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page14.tif source=449_1_CIP_Assign#page15.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 14, 2006, Application Serial Number 11/485,957;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/485,957 which has been filed on July 14, 2006 and is entitled "KINASE AND PHOSPHATASE ASSAYS", and such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

Signature:	
Name (1) Tony Klink	
Signature: Date:	
Signature: Date: Name (2) Jane Beebe	***************************************
Signature: Date: Date:	
Name (3) David Lasky	
gen ^{er} ij	
Signature: 10 / 26 / 10 Date: 0 / / 26 / 10	
Signature: ////// Date: ///// Date: ////// Name (4) Karen Kleman-Leyer	
Cignoture: Date:	
Signature: Date: Name (5) Richard Somberg	

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the Patent Rights and all other rights assigned by this assignment

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Alan W. Hammond, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Life Technologies Corporation

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 14, 2006, Application Serial Number 11/485,957;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/485,957 which has been filed on July 14, 2006 and is entitled "KINASE AND PHOSPHATASE ASSAYS", and such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name (1) Tony Klink	
Signature: <u>Jane Beebe</u> Name (2) Jane Beebe	Date: <u>1/25/2010</u>
Signature:Name (3) David Lasky	Date:
Signature: Name (4) Karen Kleman-Leyer	Date:
Signature: Name (5) Richard Somberg	Date:

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the Patent Rights and all other rights assigned by this assignment

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Alan W. Hammond, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Life Technologies Corporation

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 14, 2006, Application Serial Number 11/485,957;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/485,957 which has been filed on July 14, 2006 and is entitled "KINASE AND PHOSPHATASE ASSAYS", and such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name (1) Tony Klink	
Signatura:	Date:
Signature:Name (2) Jane Beebe	Dato.
Signature: Name (3) David Lasky	Date: <u>(15 - Team Goro</u>
Signature: Name (4) Karen Kleman-Leyer	Date:
Signature: Name (5) Richard Somberg	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 14, 2006, Application Serial Number 11/485,957;

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/485,957 which has been filed on July 14, 2006 and is entitled "KINASE AND PHOSPHATASE ASSAYS", and such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:Name (1) Tony Klink	Date:
Name (1) Tony Klink	
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name (2) Jane Beebe	
Signatura	Data
Signature:Name (3) David Lasky	Date:
	
Signature: Name (4) Karen Kleman-Leyer	Date:
Signature: Name (5) Richard Somberg	2//
Signature:	Date: 2/10/10
Name (5) Richard Somberg	

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of the Patent Rights and all other rights assigned by this assignment

SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record

Alan W. Hammond, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Life Technologies Corporation